N UNIVERSITY | MEDICAL
of NICOSIA | SCHOOL

93 Agiou Nicolaou Street, 2408 Engomi
PO.Box 24005, CY-1700, Nicosia, Cyprus
T+357 22 471900 F +357 22 471947
med.unic.ac.cy

ACADEMIC DETAILS
A. APPOINTMENT AND CONTACT DETAILS
Surname: Loizou First Name: Loizos Middle Name: | G.
Academic Title: Clinical Professor
Specialty: Pediatrics, Pediatric Oncology/Hematology/Immunology
E-mail: loizou.lo@unic.ac.cy
Phone: +35799660662

B. EMPLOYMENT HISTORY (From current to oldest) — including your affiliation with the University of Nicosia

Medical School

From To Position/Title
(mm/yyyy) (mm/yyyy)

01/08/2017 Clinical Professor (Part-time)

01/01/1990 Director Pediatric Oncology-
Hematology Department,
Archbishop Makarios Ill, Full
time

C. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND

1. University or equivalent

From To Name of University/ Academic
(mm/yyyy) (mm/yyyy) Institution

10/1977 07/1984 Université Libre de Bruxelles,
Brussels, Belgium

09/1984 06/1986 University Louis Pasteur,
Strasbourg, France

09/1986 09/1989 University of Nancy 1, Nancy,
France

2. Other Formal Training

From To Awarding Institution
(mm/yyyy) | (mm/yyyy)

Employer

University of Nicosia Medical School

Republic of Cyprus

Degree Obtained

Doctor of Medicine (MD), «Docteur en
Médecine, Chirurgie et Accouchements».

Diploma in Preventive Pediatrics
(Postgraduate)

Diploma of Specialist in Pediatrics

Certificates or Diplomas Obtained



N uNivERSITY
of NICOSIA

01/1987

07/1991

06/1994

04/1997

10/2001

12/1989

08/1991

06/1994

04/1997

10/2001

93 Agiou Nicolaou Street, 2408 Engomi

MEDICAL PO.Box 24005, CY-1700, Nicosia, Cyprus
T+357 22 471900 F +357 22 471947
SCHOOL 2

med.unic.ac.cy

ACADEMIC DETAILS

University Hospital of Sick Certificate of training for 3 years in Pediatric
Children of Nancy, France Oncology, Hematology, Immunology and
Bone Marrow Transplantation

University Hospital for Sick Certificate of training in Pediatric Oncology

Children of Nancy 1, France. Hematology

European School of Oncology Certificate of training in Pediatric Oncology
Hematology

European School of Oncology Certificate of training in Bone marrow

Transplantation

European School of Oncology Certificate of training in Pediatric Oncology
Hematology

D. RESEARCH PROGRAMMIES (e.g Academic Lead/Group Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher) — Up to
10 most important and 5 of the most recent

From
(mm/yyyy)

1 01/2017

To
(mm/yyyy)

01/2021

Programme/Title Sponsor Role
“Cancer in Children in Cyprus 1990-2017: Principal
Epidemiology and outcome”, PhD research in Investigator

progress, Faculty of Medicine, Institute of Health
and Society, University of Newcastle, UK

E. ADVISORY SERVICES (Memberships of Councils/ Publishing Committees)

From
(mm/yyyy)
1 | 1990
2 | 2017
3 | 1990
4 | 1992
5 | 1995
6 | 2000

To
(mm/yyyy)

1994

Name of Advisory Services Role

Foundation Elpida for children with Chairman
cancer and leukemia

International Society of Pediatric National Representative
Oncology Europe (SIOPE)

Committee of Experts of the European Member, Advisor
Union for Pediatric Oncology in the
Europe against Cancer program

International Society of Pediatric National Representative
Oncology (SIOP)
United Kingdom Children Cancer Study National Representative

Group (CCLG)

National Committee for the Study of Head of the Committee



J

10

11

12

13

14

15

2016

2016

2010

2013

2017

1998

1990 2006

1990

1986 1989

UNIVERSITY
of NICOSIA

MEDICAL
SCHOOL

ACADEMIC DETAILS

Childhood Cancer and Leukemia in
Cyprus

JARC (Joint Action on Rare Cancers) WP
9 — Paediatric Cancers of the European
Union

JARC (Joint Action on Rare Cancers) WP
8 — Medical Education of the European
Union.

Education and training of the doctors in
order to obtain the Specialist in
Pediatrics degree at the Archbishop
Makarios Ill Hospital, in cooperation
with the University of Athens and the
Greek Government

Education and training at the
Archbishop Makarios Il Hospital of the
students of the St. George’s, University
of London programme, Medical School
University of Nicosia.

Hellenic Society of Pediatric
Hematology/Oncology (HeSPHO)

Cyprus Medical Association
School of Nurses in Nicosia
Cyprus Pediatric Association

Advising, training, lecturing for the
students of Medicine and specializing
doctors in Pediatrics at the University
Hospital of Sick Children of Nancy,
France, in the fields of Pediatric
Oncology-Hematology.

93 Agiou Nicolaou Street, 2408 Engomi
PO.Box 24005, CY-1700, Nicosia, Cyprus
T+357 22471900 F +357 22 471947
med.unic.ac.cy

National representative

National representative

Advisor and supervisor

Advisor and supervisor

National Representative

Member
Teaching and advising
Member, Advisor

Advisor, lecture, trainer

F. PUBLICATIONS- Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent

1

Date Published

06/2016

Publication

RIM Bashford-Rogers, KA Nicolaou, J Bartram, NJ Goulden, L Loizou, L Koumas, J
Chi, M Hubank, P Kellam, PA Costeas and GS Vassiliou, “Eye on the B-ALL: B-cell
receptor repertoires reveal persistence of numerous B-lymphoblastic leukemia
subclones from diagnosis to relapse”, Leukemia (2016), 1-10, Leukemia advance
online publication, 17 June 2016; doi:10.1038/leu.2016.142



N uNIVERSITY
of NICOSIA

2

3

4

5

01/2015

2012

2012

2011, 2016

93 Agiou Nicolaou Street, 2408 Engomi
MEDICAL PO.Box 24005, CY-1700, Nicosia, Cyprus

T+357 22471900 F +357 22 471947
SCHOOL

med.unic.ac.cy
ACADEMIC DETAILS

Michaela Kuhlen, Andrea Honscheid, Loizos Loizou, Schafiq Nabhani, Ute Fischer,
Polina Stepensky, Jorg Schaper, Wolfram Klapper, Meinolf Siepermann, Friedhelm
Schuster, Roland Meisel, Arndt Borkhardt, “De novo PIK3R1 gain-of-function with
recurrent sinopulmonary infections, long-lasting chronic CMV-lymphadenitis and
microcephaly”, Clinical Immunology (2015), January 2016, doi:
10.1016/j.clim.2015.10.008.

“Leukemia and cancer: Causes, symptoms, diagnosis, management and
prevention” ISBN 978-9963-9904-6-7, 110 pages.

“Cure from cancer, anticancer therapies developments and prevention”, ISBN
978-9963-9904-5-0, 40 pages.

“Cancer: The day after”, ISBN 978-9963-9904-2-9, Booklet of 16 pages, 2011,
2016, 2nd edition.



