

ACADEMIC DETAILS

A. APPOINTMENT AND CONTACT DETAILS					
Surname:	Loizou	First Name:	Loizos	Middle Name:	G.
Academic Title:	Clinical Professor	Clinical Professor			
Specialty:	Pediatrics, Pediatric Oncology/Hematology/Immunology				
E-mail:	loizou.lo@unic.ac.cy				
Phone:	+35799660662				

B. EMPLOYMENT HISTORY (From current to oldest) – including your affiliation with the University of Nicosia Medical School

From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Position/Title	Employer
01/08/2017		Clinical Professor (Part-time)	University of Nicosia Medical School
01/01/1990		Director Pediatric Oncology- Hematology Department, Archbishop Makarios III, Full time	Republic of Cyprus

C. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND			
1. University or equivalent			
From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Name of University/ Academic Institution	Degree Obtained
10/1977	07/1984	Université Libre de Bruxelles, Brussels, Belgium	Doctor of Medicine (MD), «Docteur en Médecine, Chirurgie et Accouchements».
09/1984	06/1986	University Louis Pasteur, Strasbourg, France	Diploma in Preventive Pediatrics (Postgraduate)
09/1986	09/1989	University of Nancy 1, Nancy, France	Diploma of Specialist in Pediatrics

2. Other Formal Training			
From (mm/yyyy)	То (mm/yyyy)	Awarding Institution	Certificates or Diplomas Obtained



ACADEMIC DETAILS

01/1987	12/1989	University Hospital of Sick Children of Nancy, France	Certificate of training for 3 years in Pediatric Oncology, Hematology, Immunology and Bone Marrow Transplantation
07/1991	08/1991	University Hospital for Sick Children of Nancy 1, France.	Certificate of training in Pediatric Oncology Hematology
06/1994	06/1994	European School of Oncology	Certificate of training in Pediatric Oncology Hematology
04/1997	04/1997	European School of Oncology	Certificate of training in Bone marrow Transplantation
10/2001	10/2001	European School of Oncology	Certificate of training in Pediatric Oncology Hematology

D. RESEARCH PROGRAMMES (e.g Academic Lead/Group Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher) – Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent

	From (mm/yyyy)	To (mm/yyyy)	Programme/Title	Sponsor	Role
1	01/2017	01/2021	"Cancer in Children in Cyprus 1990-2017: Epidemiology and outcome", PhD research in progress, Faculty of Medicine, Institute of Health and Society, University of Newcastle, UK		Principal Investigator

E. A	E. ADVISORY SERVICES (Memberships of Councils/ Publishing Committees)				
	From (mm/yyyy)	То (mm/yyyy)	Name of Advisory Services	Role	
1	1990		Foundation Elpida for children with cancer and leukemia	Chairman	
2	2017		International Society of Pediatric Oncology Europe (SIOPE)	National Representative	
3	1990	1994	Committee of Experts of the European Union for Pediatric Oncology in the Europe against Cancer program	Member, Advisor	
4	1992		International Society of Pediatric Oncology (SIOP)	National Representative	
5	1995		United Kingdom Children Cancer Study Group (CCLG)	National Representative	
6	2000		National Committee for the Study of	Head of the Committee	



93 Agiou Nicolaou Street, 2408 Engomi P.O.Box 24005, CY-1700, Nicosia, Cyprus T +357 22 471900 F +357 22 471947 med.unic.ac.cy

ACADEMIC DETAILS

		Childhood Cancer and Leukemia in	
		Cyprus	
2016		JARC (Joint Action on Rare Cancers) WP 9 – Paediatric Cancers of the European Union	National representative
2016		JARC (Joint Action on Rare Cancers) WP 8 – Medical Education of the European Union.	National representative
2010		Education and training of the doctors in order to obtain the Specialist in Pediatrics degree at the Archbishop Makarios III Hospital, in cooperation with the University of Athens and the Greek Government	Advisor and supervisor
2013		Education and training at the Archbishop Makarios III Hospital of the students of the St. George's, University of London programme, Medical School University of Nicosia.	Advisor and supervisor
2017		Hellenic Society of Pediatric Hematology/Oncology (HeSPHO)	National Representative
1998		Cyprus Medical Association	Member
1990	2006	School of Nurses in Nicosia	Teaching and advising
1990		Cyprus Pediatric Association	Member, Advisor
1986	1989	Advising, training, lecturing for the students of Medicine and specializing doctors in Pediatrics at the University Hospital of Sick Children of Nancy, France, in the fields of Pediatric Oncology-Hematology.	Advisor, lecture, trainer
	2016 2010 2013 2013 2017 1998 1990 1990	2016 2010 2010 2013 2013 2017 1998 1990 2006 1990	2016JARC (Joint Action on Rare Cancers) WP 9 – Paediatric Cancers of the European Union2016JARC (Joint Action on Rare Cancers) WP 8 – Medical Education of the European Union.2010Education and training of the doctors in order to obtain the Specialist in Pediatrics degree at the Archbishop Makarios III Hospital, in cooperation with the University of Athens and the Greek Government2013Education and training at the Archbishop Makarios III Hospital of the students of the St. George's, University of London programme, Medical School University of Nicosia.2017Hellenic Society of Pediatric Hematology/Oncology (HeSPHO)1998Cyprus Medical Association1990Cyprus Pediatric Association19861989Advising, training, lecturing for the students of Medicine and specializing doctors in Pediatrics at the University Hospital of Sick Children of Nancy, France, in the fields of Pediatric

F. PUBLICATIONS- Up to 10 most important and 5 of the most recent			
	Date Published	Publication	
1	06/2016	RJM Bashford-Rogers, KA Nicolaou, J Bartram, NJ Goulden, L Loizou, L Koumas, J Chi, M Hubank, P Kellam, PA Costeas and GS Vassiliou, "Eye on the B-ALL: B-cell receptor repertoires reveal persistence of numerous B-lymphoblastic leukemia subclones from diagnosis to relapse", Leukemia (2016), 1–10, Leukemia advance online publication, 17 June 2016; doi:10.1038/leu.2016.142	



ACADEMIC DETAILS

2	01/2015	Michaela Kuhlen, Andrea Honscheid, Loizos Loizou, Schafiq Nabhani, Ute Fischer, Polina Stepensky, Jorg Schaper, Wolfram Klapper, Meinolf Siepermann, Friedhelm Schuster, Roland Meisel, Arndt Borkhardt, "De novo PIK3R1 gain-of-function with recurrent sinopulmonary infections, long-lasting chronic CMV-lymphadenitis and microcephaly", Clinical Immunology (2015), January 2016, doi: 10.1016/j.clim.2015.10.008.
3	2012	"Leukemia and cancer: Causes, symptoms, diagnosis, management and prevention" ISBN 978-9963-9904-6-7, 110 pages.
4	2012	"Cure from cancer, anticancer therapies developments and prevention", ISBN 978-9963-9904-5-0, 40 pages.
5	2011, 2016	"Cancer: The day after", ISBN 978-9963-9904-2-9, Booklet of 16 pages, 2011, 2016, 2nd edition.